QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 21 November 2019

Question How many outstanding requests for additional parking

restrictions are currently sitting with each locality transport

team?

Answer

Question What is the current full time equivalent headcount for the

central team responsible for traffic regulation orders?

Answer

Question What is the current number of locality reports waiting to be

processed by the traffic regulation order team for public

consultation?

Answer

Question What is the average turnaround time for the traffic regulation

order team to process reports from locality transport

officers?

Answer